

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-428 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Zoning Item Status: Consent Agenda

File created: 3/15/2019 In control: Planning and Building

On agenda: 3/21/2019 Final action: 3/21/2019

Title: Manila Community Services District - Water Infrastructure Improvements Project Coastal

Development Permit Application number 14078 Case Number: CDP 18-012

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) 400-011-016 and State/County Right-of-Way

Manila area

Project Description: A Coastal Development Permit (CDP) for the Manilla Community Services District (MCSD) to modernize the MCSD water system infrastructure to meet the current minimum health and safety requirements. Most of the infrastructure is over fifty (50) years old and upgrades are needed for capacity, functionality, and reliability of the system. The MCSD is proposing to replace and upgrade the following main components of the system: 1) Replace the existing one-hundred thousand gallon (100,000) capacity redwood water storage tank with a one-hundred fifty-thousand (150,000) gallon capacity metal tank to provide working storage, emergency storage, and fire storage; 2) Pumping and disinfection system, along with associated piping, valves and controls within new pump house building; and 3) Select distribution system components, including installation of isolation valves and interconnecting distribution mains, piping and appurtenances.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CDP-18-012 Staff Report.pdf, 2. Item D-6 Corrected Staff Report with Maps.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/21/2019	1	Zoning Administrator	approved	

Manila Community Services District - Water Infrastructure Improvements Project Coastal Development Permit

Application number 14078 Case Number: CDP 18-012

Assessor's Parcel Number (APN) 400-011-016 and State/County Right-of-Way

Manila area

Project Description: A Coastal Development Permit (CDP) for the Manilla Community Services District (MCSD) to modernize the MCSD water system infrastructure to meet the current minimum health and safety requirements. Most of the infrastructure is over fifty (50) years old and upgrades are needed for capacity, functionality, and reliability of the system. The MCSD is proposing to replace and upgrade the following main components of the system: 1) Replace the existing one-hundred thousand gallon (100,000) capacity redwood water storage tank with a one-hundred fifty-thousand (150,000) gallon capacity metal tank to provide working storage, emergency storage, and fire storage; 2) Pumping and disinfection system, along with associated piping, valves and controls within new pump house building; and 3) Select distribution system components, including installation of isolation valves and interconnecting distribution mains, piping and appurtenances. Consider the MND prepared by the Manila Community Services District for the project, and that no new changes or alterations have been made that require additional environmental review, and make all of the required findings for approval of the Coastal Development Permit based on evidence in the staff report and any public testimony, and adopt the Resolution approving the proposed Manila Community Services District Coastal Development Permit subject to the recommended conditions.